## **Town of Plymouth**

124 EAST WATER - PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA 27962 TELEPHONE: (252) 793-9101 FAX: (252) 793-6738

## **Fishing Event Permit**

(There is no charge for this permit.)
14 Days notice generally required for Town Staff

Responsible Person:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Work Phone:	
Organization Name:	
Email Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Event Date [one tournament per form	n]:
Waterfront Access Point(s): N	C Wildlife Ramp (W. Water St.) Police Ramp
Start Time(s):	Weigh-In Time(s):
Weigh-In location:	
Port O' Plymouth Museum Police Station Park	
NC Wildlife Ramp (West Wat Pavilion at Lighthouse (We was	ter St.) ill need the gate unlocked to access the grounds: Y / N)
Approx. # of Boats:	Approx. # of Hotel Rooms:

## Please read and initial the following.

I understand
We will park in designated vehicle/trailer parking areas only
<ul> <li>Trailer parking on Water Street, Jefferson Street and the <u>paved municipal lot</u> on West Water Street (next to The Jewel Shop) is prohibited</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Dead fish <u>SHALL NOT</u> be thrown into the <u>river</u> or discarded in <u>trash</u> <u>receptacles</u></li> </ul>
• I will clean up and remove all trash, banners and decorations after use and I agree to pay \$150.00, if the Town has to clean up the area after we leave
<ul> <li>We do not have exclusive rights to any facilities and we will not block public access to any public facilities</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The moving of outdoor furniture (benches, chairs, tables, etc.) belonging to the Town of Plymouth is not allowed except with Town permission</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Music and other amplified sound is not permitted, if it results in complaints or is deemed to be excessive in the sole judgment of Town staff or any law enforcement officer</li> </ul>
• There will be no alcoholic beverages without a special permit
Special needs/considerations presented by the Applicant:
The purpose of this Permit is to assist in coordinating your event with other events that routinely take place in our parks, such as weddings, reunions, group picnics, local special events, etc. Our goal is for everyone to have an opportunity to have fun and enjoy our outstanding waterfront facilities and the beautiful lower Roanoke River – "The Crown Jewel of North Carolina".

Applicant Signature:

Date

Restrictions by the Town (Applicant will be notified, if restrictions are imposed):				
Approved By:				
	Chief of Police	Date		
Approved By:				
·	Town Manager	Date		

## Please return to:

Town of Plymouth 124 East Water Street Plymouth, North Carolina 27962

 $\mathbf{Or}$ 

Fax to: (252) 793-6378

Please help us keep our rivers clean!